Entrant
u Alfa Romeo F1 Team Stake
l l Scuderia AlphaTauri

l l BWT Alpine F1 Team

2] 7] . .
Aston Martin Aramco Cognizant F1 Team
|7 .‘ﬂ

l l Scuderia Ferrari

E MoneyGram Haas F1 Team

B‘lz‘
o <] McLaren F1 Team

- Mercedes-AMG Petronas F1 Team

- Oracle Red Bull Racing

> mWﬂhams Racing

Teams and Driver that compete in the 2023 World Championship

Constructor

Alfa Romeo-Ferrari

AlphaTauri-Honda RBPT

Alpine-Renault

Aston Martin Aramco-Mercedes

Ferrari

Haas-Ferrai

McLaren-Mercedes

Mercedes

Red Bull Racing-Honda RBPT

Williams-Mercedes

Chassis

C43

AT04

A523

AMR23

SF-23

VF-23

MCL60

F1wW14

RB19

FW45

Power Unit

Ferrari 066/10

Honda RBPTH001

Renault E-Tech RE23

Mercedes-AMG F1 M14

Ferrari 066/10

Ferrari 066/10

Mercedes-AMG F1 M14

Mercedes-AMG F1 M14

Honda RBPTH001

Mercedes-AMG F1 M14
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Race Drivers
Driver Name
Zhou Guanyu
Valtteri Bottas
Nyck de Vries
Yuki Tsunoda
Pierre Gasly
Esteban Ocon
Fernando Alonso
Lance Stroll
Charles Leclerc
Carlos Sainz Jr.
Kevin Magnussen
Nico Hulkenberg
Lando Norris
Oscar Piastri
Lewis Hamilton
George Russell
Max Verstappen
Sergio Pérez
Logan Sargeant
Alexander Albon

Rounds
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
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Driver

Alexander Albon
Carlos Sainz Jr.
Charles Leclerc
Esteban Ocon
Fernando Alonso
George Russell
Kevin Magnussen
Lance Stroll
Lando Norris
Lewis Hamilton
Logan Sargeant
Max Verstappen
Nico Hulkenberg
Nyck de Vries
Oscar Piastri
Pierre Gasly
Sergio Pérez
Valtteri Bottas
Yuki Tsunoda
Zhou Guanyu

Driver

BAH SAU AUS AZE MIA EMI MON ESP CAN AUT GBR HUN BEL NED ITA SIN JPN QAT USA MXC SAP LVG ABU
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Alpine
Aston Martin

Mercedes

Aston Martin

Merc:

Red Bull

Alfa Romeo
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Team

Points

Colour
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Green

Blue
Purple
B

Annotation

Key
Result

Winner

Second place

Third place

Other points position

Other classified position

Not classified, finished (NC)

Not classified, retired (Ret)

Disqt

Meaning

Small number | Sprint position

Pole position
Fastest lap

Classified but did not finish
(completed over 90% of race
distance)

Superscript:



2023 BAH SAU AUS AZE MIA EMI MON ESP CAN AUT GBR HUN BEL NED ITA SIN JPN QAT USA MXC SAP LVG ABU Key

Constructor — = = ] Points
Pos. E | DD ™ = EC Colour Result
= . Gold Winner
1 gt | Red Bull Racing-Honda RBPT oo SEnirD
Bronze Third place
2 - Mercedes
Green Other points position
3 l I|Ferrzri Other classified position
Blue Not classified, finished (NC)
. Purple Not classified, retired (Ret)
Alpine-Renaulf
4 L W1 Avpine-Renaue [Black |Disqualified (DSQ)
% Annotation Meaning
s EfE | witiams-Merced
Zals | Williams-Mercedes Small number  Sprint position
=~ P Pole position
6 %\McLaun»Mercedes positi
ahs i Fastest lap

Classified but did not finish
(completed over 90% of race
distance)

L7 "
7 B = | Aston Martin Aramco-Mercedes
8 l l | AlphaTauri-Honda RBPT
9 g Haas-Ferrari

10 u | Alfa Romeo-Ferrari
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Grand Prix.

=

I Abu Dhabi Grand prix

Pole Position

3
Fastost Lap

Winning Driver

Winning Constructor

DRIVER

Fernando Alonso | Aston Martin Aramco-Mercedes
George Russell | Morcedes.
Kevin Magnussen Forrarl
Lance Stroll | Aston Martin Aramco-Mercede:
Lando Norris | McLaren-Mercedes

odes

ies | AlphaTauri-Honda RBPT
Oscar Piastri | McLaren-Mercec
Piorro Gasly | Apine-Renault
Sergio Pérez | Red Bull Racing-Honda REPT
= Valteri Bottas | Afa Romeo-Ferrari
Yuki Tsunoda | AlphaTauriHonda REPT
20 [l Zhou Guanyu | Alfa Romeo-Ferrari

GRID STOPS BEST

TME

This template is here if you
‘wantto apply a post-race
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World Drivers' Championships

Driver WDC Seasons
1 E*E Lewis Hamilton 7 2008, 2014, 2015, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
2 : Fernando Alonso 2005, 2006
= Max Verstappen 2021, 2022

World Constructors' Championships
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Constructor
Ferrari
Williams
McLaren
Mercedes
Red Bull

wcc
16
9

8
5

Seasons
1961, 1964, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1979, 1982, 1983, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2007, 2008
1980, 1981, 1986, 1987, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1996, 1997
1974, 1984, 1985, 1988, 1990, 1991, 1998
2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021
2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2022



Grand Prix Winners

Driver
Lewis Hamilton
Max Verstappen
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Valtteri Bottas
Charles Leclerc
Sergio Perez
George Russell
Pierre Gasly
Esteban Ocon
Carlos Sainz
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Seasons
2007-2023
2015-2023

Fernando Alonso 2001, 2003-2018, 2021-2023

2013-2023
2018-2023
2011-2023
2019-2023
2017-2023
2016-2023
2015-2023

310
163
358
201
103
239
82
108
111
163

Entries Wins

103
35
32

-
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Grand Prix Winners

Constructor
Ferrari
McLaren
Mercedes
Williams
Red Bull
Alfa Romeo
Alpine
AlphaTauri
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Seasons
1950-2023
1966-2023

1954-1955, 2010-2023

1978-2023
2005-2023

1950-1951, 1979-1985, 2019-2023

2021-2023
2020-2023

Starts

1052
924
271
780
347
192

44
61

Wins
242
183
125
114

92
10
1
1



Pole Positions Pole Positions

Driver Seasons Entries Poles Constructor Seasons Starts Poles
1 :‘ é Lewis Hamilton 2007-2023 310 103 1 l l Ferrari 1950-2023 1052 242
2 z Fernando Alonso 2001, 2003-2018, 2021-2023 358 22 2 f‘ é McLaren 1966-2023 924 156
= Max Verstappen 2015-2023 163 20 3 - Mercedes 1954-1955, 2010-2023 271 136
g d-_l Valtteri Bottas 2013-2023 201 20 4 % Williams 1978-2023 780 128
5 H Charles Leclerc 2018-2023 103 18 5 = Red Bull 2005-2023 347 81
6 z Carlos Sainz 2015-2023 163 3 6 l I Alfa Romeo | 1950-1951, 1979-1985, 2019-2023 192 12
Ef% George Russell 2019-2023 82 1 7 2 Haas 2016-2023 149 1
k,"‘ é Lando Norris 2019-2023 82 1
l § Esteban Ocon 2016-2023 11 1
7 %] vLance stroll 2017-2023 123 1
== Kevin Magnussen 2014-2020, 2022-2023 142 1
- Nico Hulkenberg 2017-2023 184 1
'} sergio Perez 2011-2023 239 1



Podium Finishes Podium Finishes

Driver Seasons Entries Podiums Driver Seasons Entries Podiums

1 Ef# Lewis Hamilton 2007-2023 310 192 1 [l § Ferrari 1950-2023 1052 798
2 [ Fernando Alonso | 2001, 2003-2018, 2021-2023 | 358 98 2 Zf% MclLaren 1966-2023 924 494
3 e Max Verstappen 2015-2023 163 77 3 2% williams 1978-2023 780 313
4 = Valtteri Bottas 2013-2023 201 67 4 [ Mercedes 1954-1955, 2010-2023 271 282
5 [ Sergio Perez 2011-2023 239 26 5 e Red Bull 2005-2023 347 234
6 ™% Charles Leclerc 2018-2023 103 24 6 [l J AlfaRomeo 1950-1951, 1979-1985, 2019-2023 192 26
7 = Carlos Sainz 2015-2023 163 15 I | Alpine 2021-2023 44 2
8 =2 George Russell 2019-2023 82 9 i B AiphaTauri 2020-2023 66 2
9 =% Lando Norris 2019-2023 82 6 9 Zf% Aston Martin 1959-1960, 2021-2023 54 1
10 l Pierre Gasly 2017-2023 108 3

Lance Stroll 2017-2023 123 3
- Alexander Albon 2019-2020, 2022-2023 60 2

Esteban Ocon 2016-2023 111 2
13 == Kevin Magnussen 2014-2020, 2022-2023 142 1



Essential Tracks: European: North America: Asia: If doing 23 races: If doing 20 races: If doing 16 races:

EE Silverstone II Imola % Miami ’ Sakhir Take one race Take two away Take three away
Spa = catalunya I+ Montreal B Jeddan away from two "XQf#;‘i‘;eoiZ" gg:f;:s‘:dm
— i B Austi Melbourn: continents g
0§ vonza = Red Bull Ring ES Austin elbourne away from North from North
Suzuka = Hungaroring I'I Mexico City - Baku America America
Interlagos = Zandvoort % Las Vegas @8 Marina Bay
ll Le Castellet :. Losail
Once OffITBD: Bl Agarve Yas Marina
H Monaco - Shanghai
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